
May

All worship assistants are responsible for finding their own replacement if unable to assist at your scheduled time.  

Please notify the church office (375-2899) of any changes by 11:00 a.m. on Thursday.

Date/      

Time May 3 & 4 May 10 & 11 May 17 & 18 May 24 & 25 May 31 & June 1

Greeters 5:30pm Melia Hefti Myrna Wacker-Tuttle Ron Doring Paula Gemelke Amy Bloomquist

Sophia Petersen

10am Chad & Tiffany Kevin & Teri Lynette Lentz Peters Family Betty Heier

Henderson Koenig

Assisting 

Minister 5:30pm Nancy Breitkreutz Jean Blomenkamp Tyler Frevert Kathy Becker Grant Miller

10am Karma Magnuson Steve McLagan Roger Lentz Madge Bruflat Amelia Legler

Communion

Assistants 5:30pm Nancy Breitkreutz Jean Blomenkamp Tyler Frevert Kathy Becker NO

10am Karma Magnuson Steve McLagan Roger Lentz Madge Bruflat COMMUNION

Lynette Lentz Cynthia Puntney Lynette Lentz Karma Magnuson

Kim Dunklau Kenna Blecke Sue Olson Norah Armstrong

Acolytes 5:30pm Caysen Gamble Landon Woehler Mason Nelson Tyler Daniels Sophia Petersen

10am Nash Hansen Grant Law Serenity Victor Logan Peters Hadley Dunklau

Projection 5:30pm Melissa Rabbass Margaret Hansen Jim Hansen Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen

10am Barb Stenwall Leslie/Tyler Johnson Kenna Blecke Gabriel Armstrong

Sound 5:30pm Dave Baier Duane Blomenkamp Jim Hansen Jim Hansen Jim Hansen

10am Jerry Robinson Amber Labenz Jerry Robinson Trisha Peters Jerry Robinson

Video 10am Kris Robinson Leslie/Tyler Johnson Kris Robinson Tom Hansen Kris Robinson

Ushers 5:30pm Cheryl Roberts Dorothy Wert Rod & Melia Dave & Joan Dorothy Wert

Ron & Corliss Marsha Roth Hefti Baier Marsha Roth

Krusemark

10am Roger Lentz Tom Hansen Dave Anderson Steve McLagan Ron Magnuson

Stan Stenwall Tim & Trisha Dave Olson Ron Carnes Kelvin Puntney

Larry Lueders Peters Brad Wieland Alex Phelps John & Noah

Pete Reeg Magnuson

Altar Guild 5:30pm Janet Sievers Cheryl Henschke Dorothy Wert Denise Broders

Workers  of the Month Marsha Roth Myrna Wacker-Tuttle Cheryl Henschke Cheryl Henschke NO

Joan Baier

Melia Hefti 10:00am Madge Bruflat Mary Hansen Lynette Lentz Trisha Peters COMMUNION

Julie Grone Teri Koenig Cynthia Miller Martina Swanson

Bread Baker Kim Dunklau Karen Zach Cynthia Puntney Lynette Lentz



June

All worship assistants are responsible for finding their own replacement if unable to assist at your scheduled time.  

Please notify the church office (375-2899) of any changes by 11:00 a.m. on Thursday.

Date/      

Time June 7 & 8 June 14 & 15 June 21 & 22 June 28 & 29

Greeters 5:30pm Jim Hansen Cheryl Henschke Cheryl Roberts Myrna Wacker-Tuttle

10am Virginia Backstrom Sue Denton Bill & Rhonda Pat Carnes

Blecke

Assisting 

Minister 5:30pm Tyler Frevert Jean Blomenkamp Grant Miller Nancy Breitkreutz

10am Dave Anderson Amber Labenz Kenna Blecke Norah Armstrong

Communion

Assistants 5:30pm Tyler Frevert NO Grant Miller Nancy Breitkreutz

10am Dave Anderson COMMUNION Kenna Blecke Norah Armstrong

Dorothy Wert Sue Olson Amelia Legler

Lynette Lentz Cynthia Puntney Kim Dunklau

Acolytes 5:30pm Hadley Woehler Landon Woehler Caysen Gamble Mason Nelson

10am Mason Wendte Layton Becker Nash Hansen Grant Law

Projection 5:30pm Melissa Rabbass Margaret Hansen Jim Hansen Margaret Hansen

10am Barb Stenwall Kenna Blecke Leslie/Tyler Johnson Gabriel Armstrong

Sound 5:30pm Dave Baier Duane Blomenkamp Jim Hansen

10am Trisha Peters Jerry Robinson Amber Labenz Jerry Robinson

Video 10am Tom Hansen Kris Robinson Leslie/Tyler Johnson Kris Robinson

Ushers 5:30pm Cheryl Roberts Dorothy Wert Rod & Melia Dave & Joan

Ron & Corliss Marsha Roth Hefti Baier

Krusemark

10am Roger Lentz Tom Hansen Dave Anderson Steve McLagan

Stan Stenwall Tim & Trisha Dave Olson Ron Carnes

Larry Lueders Peters Brad Wieland Alex Phelps

Pete Reeg

Altar Guild 5:30pm Peggy Hank Melia Hefti Janet Sievers

Workers  of the Month Julie/Jim Hansen NO Marsha Roth Myrna Wacker-Tuttle

Cheryl Henschke

Mary Stalling 10:00am Virginia Backstrom COMMUNION Rhonda Blecke Julie Grone

Debbie Bargholz Madge Bruflat Mary Hansen

Bread Baker Dorothy Wert Mary Woehler Kelly Grone


